
Evergreen St. (0-1) -vs- Saint Martin's (4-3,0-0 Great Northwest)
11/25/25 at Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA

 
 

 
 
Evergreen St. 42

Saint Martin's 93

Date: 11/25/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 327
Site: Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA
Referees: Ruby Daube, Michael Hanson, Michal Ann Ure

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Evergreen St. 8 8 9 17 42
Saint Martin's 30 26 19 18 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Glenzel,Jenna * 37 4-11 1-5 6-6 0-5 5 1 1 5 1 4 15
22 Afatasi,Amaya * 31 3-6 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 4 1 5 0 0 10
23 Harder,Bayleigh * 35 4-10 1-6 0-2 1-2 3 1 2 6 1 0 9
44 Kahananui,Shaunya * 31 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 3
21 VictoCastillo,Jesselle * 29 0-8 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
24 Cepeda,Amaialyn 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Jacobs,McKenna 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-46 4-19 10-12 6-15 21 9 7 23 2 5 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 14-46   30.4 % 4-19   21.1 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Rios,Kiana * 26 9-11 6-7 1-1 3-2 5 1 2 2 0 1 25
23 Travis,Jada * 28 7-13 2-7 4-4 2-5 7 1 6 1 1 4 20
32 Oaster,Avery * 21 6-12 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 2 3 3 0 3 14
01 Hill,Laiken * 20 4-9 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 10
03 Brown,Madelyn * 19 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 3 6
33 Lacanlale,Karyss 23 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 7 2 0 1 5
11 Brown,Jaylah 16 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
13 Wagner,Harper 27 1-5 0-2 2-2 7-2 9 0 3 3 2 2 4
21 Rios,Jlynn 9 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
00 Patzer,Mallory 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Lopez,Sabrina 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-72 12-31 11-11 21-24 45 14 26 14 3 16 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-21   57.14 % 5-12   41.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 35-72   48.6 % 12-31   38.7 % 11-11   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
TURNOVER  by GLENZEL,JENNA 09:37

09:17 MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN
-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA

09:04 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA

MISS JUMPER by GLENZEL,JENNA(in the paint) 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY

08:33 MISS JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY
BLOCK  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 08:33
REBOUND DEF by HARDER,BAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
08:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,LAIKEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OASTER,AVERY
TURNOVER  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by TRAVIS,JADA
07:46 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 07:30
07:30 STEAL  by BROWN,MADELYN
07:26 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MADELYN
FOUL  by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 07:26

07:26 0-10 H 10 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 07:21

07:08 TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA
STEAL  by GLENZEL,JENNA 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by GLENZEL,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:04 2-10 H 8

06:41 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by GLENZEL,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by GLENZEL,JENNA 06:28

06:28 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
06:28 SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER
06:21 MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN

-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER
06:15 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER
06:08 2-13 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA

-- ASSIST  by HILL,LAIKEN
MISS JUMPER by AFATASI,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER
05:18 2-15 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by RIOS,KIANA

-- ASSIST  by OASTER,AVERY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:15
TURNOVER  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 05:09

04:48 2-18 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA

MISS 3PTR by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA

04:14 2-20 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TRAVIS,JADA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by TRAVIS,JADA
03:49 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,HARPER

-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA
03:36 2-22 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER
TURNOVER  by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by OASTER,AVERY



03:20 2-24 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 02:55 5-24 H 19
ASSIST  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH --

02:37 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,HARPER
02:37 SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN
02:37 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
02:37 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLAH
02:37 SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS
02:33 FOUL  by TRAVIS,JADA

SUB OUT by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 02:31
SUB OUT by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 02:31
SUB IN by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 02:31
SUB IN by JACOBS,MCKENNA 02:31
GOOD 3PTR by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 02:12 8-24 H 16
ASSIST  by JACOBS,MCKENNA --

01:57 8-27 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LACANLALE,KARYSS
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA

MISS LAYUP by AFATASI,AMAYA(in the paint) 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER

01:21 8-30 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA

TURNOVER  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 00:53
00:53 STEAL  by RIOS,KIANA
00:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:39 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
00:39 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,JADA
00:39 SUB IN by HILL,LAIKEN
00:39 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN

SUB OUT by GLENZEL,JENNA 00:39
SUB IN by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 00:39
SUB OUT by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 00:39
SUB IN by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 00:39
MISS JUMPER by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,LAIKEN
00:19 MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MADELYN
00:07 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
SUB OUT by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by LACANLALE,KARYSS
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAYLAH

09:40 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER

09:22 MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN
REBOUND DEF by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA --
TURNOVER  by AFATASI,AMAYA 08:50

08:50 STEAL  by HILL,LAIKEN
08:37 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MCKENNA --
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MCKENNA 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by BROWN,MADELYN
FOUL  by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 08:30

08:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLAH
08:30 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

SUB OUT by AFATASI,AMAYA 08:30



SUB IN by GLENZEL,JENNA 08:30
08:30 8-31 H 23 GOOD FT by WAGNER,HARPER(fastbreak)
08:30 8-32 H 24 GOOD FT by WAGNER,HARPER(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL(in the paint) 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LACANLALE,KARYSS

07:50 8-34 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LACANLALE,KARYSS

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MCKENNA(in the paint) 07:32
07:32 BLOCK  by WAGNER,HARPER

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
07:26 TURNOVER  by HILL,LAIKEN
07:26 SUB OUT by WAGNER,HARPER
07:26 SUB IN by TRAVIS,JADA

SUB OUT by JACOBS,MCKENNA 07:26
SUB IN by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 07:26
MISS LAYUP by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL(in the paint) 07:17

07:17 BLOCK  by TRAVIS,JADA
-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY

07:11 8-36 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OASTER,AVERY
GOOD JUMPER by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 06:44 10-36 H 26
ASSIST  by GLENZEL,JENNA --

06:27 TURNOVER  by OASTER,AVERY
06:27 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
06:27 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA

SUB OUT by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 06:27
SUB IN by AFATASI,AMAYA 06:27
MISS 3PTR by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
06:00 10-38 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
05:43 FOUL  by RIOS,KIANA
05:43 SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN
05:43 SUB IN by LOPEZ,SABRINA

SUB OUT by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 05:43
SUB IN by JACOBS,MCKENNA 05:43
GOOD FT by GLENZEL,JENNA 05:43 11-38 H 27
GOOD FT by GLENZEL,JENNA 05:43 12-38 H 26

05:25 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GLENZEL,JENNA 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by TRAVIS,JADA
FOUL  by AFATASI,AMAYA 05:20

05:20 12-39 H 27 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA
05:19 12-40 H 28 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA

FOUL  by AFATASI,AMAYA 04:58
TURNOVER  by AFATASI,AMAYA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:38 12-42 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,SABRINA

GOOD JUMPER by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 04:10 14-42 H 28
03:59 14-45 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA

-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA
03:41 FOUL  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
03:41 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
03:41 SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER

TURNOVER  by GLENZEL,JENNA 03:40
03:40 STEAL  by LOPEZ,SABRINA
03:19 14-48 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER
MISS 3PTR by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA



02:59 14-51 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LACANLALE,KARYSS

TURNOVER  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 02:37
02:37 STEAL  by WAGNER,HARPER
02:32 MISS JUMPER by LACANLALE,KARYSS

-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER
02:24 14-54 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA

-- ASSIST  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:20

02:20 SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS
02:20 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLAH

TURNOVER  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 02:04
02:04 STEAL  by TRAVIS,JADA
01:33 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDER,BAYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by GLENZEL,JENNA(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLAH
00:57 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,HARPER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:54 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,SABRINA
00:54 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,JADA
00:54 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN
00:54 SUB IN by RIOS,JLYNN

GOOD LAYUP by HARDER,BAYLEIGH(in the paint) 00:36 16-54 H 38
ASSIST  by AFATASI,AMAYA --

00:06 16-56 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MADELYN

MISS 3PTR by GLENZEL,JENNA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by WAGNER,HARPER
10:00 SUB OUT by RIOS,JLYNN
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,LAIKEN
10:00 SUB IN by TRAVIS,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

SUB OUT by JACOBS,MCKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by AFATASI,AMAYA(in the paint) 09:50 18-56 H 38

09:32 MISS JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by GLENZEL,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by GLENZEL,JENNA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
08:57 18-59 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN

-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA
MISS LAYUP by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADELYN
08:32 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADELYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY
08:23 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADELYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY
08:16 MISS TIPIN by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,JADA
08:06 18-61 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL  by AFATASI,AMAYA 08:06
08:06 18-62 H 44 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA
07:47 FOUL  by BROWN,MADELYN

TURNOVER  by GLENZEL,JENNA 07:45



07:45 STEAL  by BROWN,MADELYN
07:40 18-64 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADELYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by AFATASI,AMAYA 07:24
07:24 STEAL  by OASTER,AVERY
07:19 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLENZEL,JENNA --
07:03 FOUL  by OASTER,AVERY
07:03 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
07:03 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLAH
06:59 FOUL  by BROWN,JAYLAH

MISS FT by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 06:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,LAIKEN
06:43 TURNOVER  by OASTER,AVERY
06:43 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
06:43 SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER

MISS 3PTR by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA

06:21 MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER

06:03 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER

05:47 18-66 H 48 GOOD JUMPER by TRAVIS,JADA
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER

TURNOVER  by AFATASI,AMAYA 05:25
05:25 SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN
05:25 SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS

SUB OUT by AFATASI,AMAYA 05:25
SUB IN by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 05:25

05:16 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by LACANLALE,KARYSS

04:59 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,HARPER

04:52 TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 04:52
SUB IN by JACOBS,MCKENNA 04:52
TURNOVER  by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 04:35

04:35 STEAL  by WAGNER,HARPER
04:29 18-68 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 04:01 21-68 H 47
ASSIST  by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL --

03:27 21-70 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA

MISS 3PTR by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA

02:49 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by GLENZEL,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 02:31
REBOUND OFF by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN --
MISS 3PTR by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 02:26
REBOUND OFF by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL --
MISS 3PTR by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 02:16
REBOUND OFF by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN --
MISS LAYUP by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN(in the paint) 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA
01:46 21-73 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA

-- ASSIST  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
01:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:42



01:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLAH
01:42 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
01:42 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,JADA
01:42 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN
01:42 SUB IN by RIOS,JLYNN
01:42 SUB IN by LOPEZ,SABRINA

SUB OUT by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 01:42
SUB IN by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,MCKENNA(in the paint) 01:36 23-73 H 50
ASSIST  by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA --

01:23 23-75 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by LACANLALE,KARYSS(in the paint)
01:04 FOUL  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
00:52 FOUL  by LACANLALE,KARYSS

GOOD FT by GLENZEL,JENNA 00:52 24-75 H 51
GOOD FT by GLENZEL,JENNA 00:52 25-75 H 50

00:40 TURNOVER  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
STEAL  by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 00:40
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MCKENNA 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
00:00 TURNOVER  by LACANLALE,KARYSS

STEAL  by GLENZEL,JENNA 00:00
MISS 3PTR by GLENZEL,JENNA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
10:00 SUB OUT by WAGNER,HARPER
10:00 SUB OUT by RIOS,JLYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,SABRINA
10:00 SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,LAIKEN
10:00 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA
10:00 SUB IN by TRAVIS,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

SUB OUT by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 10:00
SUB OUT by JACOBS,MCKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by AFATASI,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 10:00

09:42 TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA
GOOD JUMPER by GLENZEL,JENNA 09:30 27-75 H 48

09:13 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADELYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GLENZEL,JENNA 09:13

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:00 27-77 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,LAIKEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by AFATASI,AMAYA(in the paint) 08:37 29-77 H 48
08:11 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:09 FOUL  by BROWN,MADELYN
08:09 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADELYN

GOOD 3PTR by GLENZEL,JENNA 07:47 32-77 H 45
ASSIST  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH --

07:32 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA

07:27 MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY

FOUL  by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 07:25
07:25 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
07:25 SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER
07:25 32-78 H 46 GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY
07:25 32-79 H 47 GOOD FT by OASTER,AVERY



MISS LAYUP by GLENZEL,JENNA(in the paint) 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA

06:54 32-81 H 49 GOOD JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
FOUL  by AFATASI,AMAYA 06:43
TURNOVER  by AFATASI,AMAYA 06:43

06:43 SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN
06:43 SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS

SUB OUT by GLENZEL,JENNA 06:43
SUB IN by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 06:43

06:23 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL --

06:11 FOUL  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
GOOD FT by AFATASI,AMAYA 06:11 33-81 H 48
GOOD FT by AFATASI,AMAYA 06:11 34-81 H 47
SUB OUT by AFATASI,AMAYA 06:11
SUB IN by GLENZEL,JENNA 06:11

05:43 MISS LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,JADA

05:38 34-83 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GLENZEL,JENNA 05:38

05:38 34-84 H 50 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA
05:38 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,JADA
05:38 SUB IN by RIOS,JLYNN

MISS 3PTR by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADELYN

04:52 34-86 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LACANLALE,KARYSS

TURNOVER  by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 04:25
04:25 STEAL  by OASTER,AVERY
04:08 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:06 FOUL  by OASTER,AVERY
04:06 TURNOVER  by OASTER,AVERY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
04:06 SUB IN by LOPEZ,SABRINA

SUB OUT by CEPEDA,AMAIALYN 04:06
SUB IN by AFATASI,AMAYA 04:06
MISS LAYUP by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADELYN
03:46 FOUL  by LOPEZ,SABRINA
03:46 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,SABRINA
03:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
03:46 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLAH

SUB OUT by KAHANANUI,SHAUNYA 03:46
SUB IN by JACOBS,MCKENNA 03:46

03:28 FOUL  by RIOS,JLYNN
03:28 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,SABRINA
03:28 SUB IN by PATZER,MALLORY

GOOD FT by AFATASI,AMAYA 03:28 35-86 H 51
GOOD FT by AFATASI,AMAYA 03:28 36-86 H 50

03:17 36-88 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by PATZER,MALLORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,JLYNN

GOOD LAYUP by AFATASI,AMAYA(in the paint) 03:08 38-88 H 50
02:53 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,HARPER

STEAL  by GLENZEL,JENNA 02:53
02:52 FOUL  by PATZER,MALLORY

GOOD FT by GLENZEL,JENNA(fastbreak) 02:52 39-88 H 49
GOOD FT by GLENZEL,JENNA(fastbreak) 02:52 40-88 H 48

02:44 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,HARPER
STEAL  by GLENZEL,JENNA 02:44
GOOD LAYUP by GLENZEL,JENNA(in the paint) 02:40 42-88 H 46



02:24 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JLYNN
REBOUND DEF by GLENZEL,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by AFATASI,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:10
REBOUND OFF by AFATASI,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MCKENNA(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLAH
01:42 MISS 3PTR by LACANLALE,KARYSS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by VICTOCASTILLO,JESSEL 01:34

01:34 42-89 H 47 GOOD FT by RIOS,JLYNN
01:34 42-90 H 48 GOOD FT by RIOS,JLYNN

MISS 3PTR by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LACANLALE,KARYSS

00:56 42-93 H 51 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAYLAH
-- ASSIST  by LACANLALE,KARYSS

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MCKENNA(in the paint) 00:45
REBOUND OFF by HARDER,BAYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MCKENNA(in the paint) 00:39

00:39 BLOCK  by WAGNER,HARPER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HARDER,BAYLEIGH 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,JLYNN
00:11 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JLYNN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GLENZEL,JENNA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


